

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Bridges

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated March 26, 2025,
2 page 1, line 12, strike "STANDARDS MAY INCLUDE" and substitute "CODES
3 SHALL INCLUDE, AT A MINIMUM,".
- 4 Page 1 of the Appropriations Report, after line 17 insert:
5 "Page 2 of the report, line 30, after "**repeal**" insert "(3)(a)(IV) and".
- 6 Page 2 of the Appropriations Report, strike line 5 and substitute:
7 "Page 3 of the report, strike lines 9 through 15 and substitute "(IV) ~~One~~
8 ~~from mechanical engineering or contracting~~".
- 9 Page 2 of the Appropriations Report, lines 16 and 17, strike "AND
10 STANDARDS MAY INCLUDE" and substitute "SHALL INCLUDE, AT A
11 MINIMUM,".
- 12 Page 3 of the Appropriations Report, line 13, strike "'STRUCTURE.'" and
13 substitute "'STRUCTURE THAT IS MORE STRINGENT THAN A REGULATION,
14 ORDINANCE, OR LAW THAT APPLIES TO OTHER TYPES OF
15 CONSTRUCTION.'".
- 16 Page 3 of the Appropriations Report, line 16, after "'(7)" insert "(a) THE
17 ADVISORY COMMITTEE SHALL DEVELOP PROCESSES REQUIRED FOR
18 ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING CODE COMPLIANCE WHEN UNDERTAKING OR
19 COMPLETING THE CONSTRUCTION OR INSTALLATION OF A FACTORY-BUILT
20 STRUCTURE.
21 (b)".
- 22 Amend the Local Government and Housing Committee Report, dated
23 February 6, 2025, page 2, line 27, strike "(3)(a)(IV),".
- 24 Page 2 of the Local Government and Housing Report, line 29, strike
25 "(3)(a)(IV),".

** ** ** ** **